Above

Property DRS

Release Notes

August 17, 2022

Application Changes

Key

US12518

DE3912
US12513
US12504

DE3879
DE3900
DE3902
DE3899
US12514
DE3905
DE3907
DE3874

Description

Added support for add-ons during Night Audit.

Added the ability to generate a customer reference during a sandbox edit in the
Property Wizard.

Enhanced IBE to support category on the URL.
Expanded adhoc SQL logging.

Fixed error messaging with Housekeeping Notifications when the notification is being
sent to an invalid email address.

Fixed occasional erroneous error message when generating charges from PMS.
Fixed Rate Code Occupancy notifications.

Fixes to handle long messages in Marketing Campaign modal.

Improved Customer Search.

Improved Property Wizard navigation.

Improved tax rule setup in Advanced Rules Editor.

Now captures Cart Stack cartTotal on abandoned IBE bookings.



