## Above Property DRS

Release Notes

August 17, 2022

## **Application Changes**

Key	Description
US12518	Added support for add-ons during Night Audit.
DE3912	Added the ability to generate a customer reference during a sandbox edit in the Property Wizard.
US12513	Enhanced IBE to support category on the URL.
US12504	Expanded adhoc SQL logging.
DE3879	Fixed error messaging with Housekeeping Notifications when the notification is being sent to an invalid email address.
DE3900	Fixed occasional erroneous error message when generating charges from PMS.
DE3902	Fixed Rate Code Occupancy notifications.
DE3899	Fixes to handle long messages in Marketing Campaign modal.
US12514	Improved Customer Search.
DE3905	Improved Property Wizard navigation.
DE3907	Improved tax rule setup in Advanced Rules Editor.
DE3874	Now captures Cart Stack cartTotal on abandoned IBE bookings.